## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "FINAL MILE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT" (ILA) BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE COLLEGE OF THE FLORIDA KEYS ("CFK") FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CERTAIN BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN AMENITIES ON CFK PROPERTY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Key West was awarded "Final Mile" FDOT grant funding to increase bike and pedestrian amenities along the US 1 corridor, including one location on CFK property; and

WHEREAS, the attached "Final Mile Interlocal Agreement" sets forth the respective responsibilities of the City and CFK regarding installation and maintenance of such amenities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the attached "Final Mile Interlocal Agreement" between the City of Key West and The College of the Florida Keys is hereby approved. Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on day of , 2022.

Filed with the Clerk on \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

Mayor Teri John	nston	
Vice Mayor Sam	Kaufman	
Commissioner G	regory Davila	
Commissioner Ma	ary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner C	layton Lopez	
Commissioner B	illy Wardlow	
Commissioner J:	immy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK